PUBLIC SPACES PROTECTION ORDER EXTENSION NO. 3 OF 2020 THE COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF NORTH TYNESIDE SECTION 60

ANTI-SOCIAL BEHAVIOUR, CRIME AND POLICING ACT 2014 THE COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF NORTH TYNESIDE (CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOL) PUBLIC SPACES PROTECTION ORDER 2017

On the 20th day of October 2017 the Council of the Borough of North Tyneside ("the Authority") being the appropriate local authority and in pursuance of its powers under the Anti-Social Behaviour, Crime and Policing Act 2014, made a Public Spaces Protection Order ("the Original Order") which came into force on 20 October 2017 for a period of 3 years from that date, as described in the Schedule.

The Authority in its capacity as a local authority and in pursuance of section 60 the Anti-Social Behaviour, Crime and Policing Act 2014 and all other enabling powers, makes the following Order: -

1. The Original Order is extended for a period of 3 years immediately after midnight on 19 October 2020 until midnight on 19 October 2023.

Schedule

(The Original Order)

The Council of the Borough of North Tyneside (Consumption of Alcohol) Public Spaces Protection Order 2017

day of

2020

Signed
Bryn Roberts
Head of Law and Governance and Monitoring Officer.
Authorised to sign this Order on behalf of the Authority.

This Order was made on the